Alaska Department of Education and Early Development

FY2024 Capital Improvement Projects

School Construction Grant Fund

Final List
Dec . DEED L.
Feb 2 21 Nov § School District Project Name Amount Eligible Amount Pru?r Recommended Participating State Share |Aggregate Amount
Rank Rank Rank Requested Funding Amount Share
1 1 1 Lower Kuskokwim Newtok Relocation/Replacement K-12 School, $57,525,549 $81,466,239 $25,000,000 $56,466,239 $1,129,325 $55,336,914 $55,336,914
Mertarvik
2 2 2 Lower Kuskokwim Anna Tobeluk Memorial K-12 School $50,578,614 $46,616,611 $0 $46,616,611 $932,332 $45,684,279 $101,021,193
Renovation/Addition, Nunapitchuk
3 3 3 Northwest Arctic Deering K-12 School Renovation/Addition $41,177,097 $34,544,603 $0 $34,544603 $6,908,921 $27,635,682 $128,656,875
Borough
4 4 4 Anchorage Homestead Elementary School Safety $5,369,344 $5,369,344 $0 $5,369,344  $1,879,270  $3,490,074 $132,146,949
Improvements
5 5 5 Bering Strait Brevig Mission K-12 School Addition $31,768,032 $29,361,625 $0  $29,361,625 $587,232 $28,774,393  $160,921,342
6 6 6 Hoonah City Hoonah School Playground Improvements $227,747 $227,747 $0 $227,747 $79,711 $148,036 $161,069,378
7 7 7 Ketchikan Borough  Valley Park Complex Upgrades $336,403 $207,986 $0 $207,986 $72,795 $135,191 $161,204,569
8 8 8 Anchorage Secure Vestibules, Group 3, 5 Sites $9,036,461 $9,036,461 $0 $9,036,461 $3,162,761 $5,873,700 $167,078,269
9 9 9  Anchorage Secure Vestibules, Group 2, 3 Sites $881,235 $816,985 $0 $816,985 $285,945 $531,040 $167,609,309
10 10 10 Lower Kuskokwim Water Storage and Treatment, Kongiganak $8,286,027 $4,069,731 $0 $4,069,731 $81,395 $3,988,336  $171,597,645
11 11 11 Anchorage Secure Vestibules, Group 1, 3 Sites $1,085,084 $1,085,084 $0 $1,085,084 $379,779 $705,305 $172,302,950
12 12 12 Ketchikan Borough  Playground Equipment and Surface Upgrades, 3 $439,846 $405,655 $0 $405,655 $141,979 $263,676 $172,566,626
Sites
13 13 13 Kenai Peninsula Kenai Middle School Security Remodel $1,753,359 $1,753,359 $0 $1,753,359 $613,676 $1,139,683 $173,706,309
Borough
14 14 14 Mat-Su Borough Mat-Su Central Replacement Facility $24,230,364 $24,230,364 $0 $24,230,364 $8,480,627 $15,749,737 $189,456,046
15 15 15 Mat-Su Borough District Athletic Field Upgrades $10,088,661 $7,773,555 $0 $7,773,555 $2,720,744  $5,052,811 $194,508,857
16 16 16 Fairbanks Borough  University Park Elementary Site Improvements $2,002,757 $1,156,684 $0 $1,156,684 $404,839 $751,845 $195,260,702
17 17 17 Fairbanks Borough  West Valley High School Auditorium Upgrade $1,209,046 $624,740 $0 $624,740 $218,659 $406,081  $195,666,783
Totals: $245,995,626 $248,746,773 $25,000,000 $223,746,773 $28,079,990 $195,666,783

Issue Date: 2/2/2023
Run Date: 2/1/2023
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